Planning Area

Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Chorley Central
Total

Rivington & Adlington
Rivington & Adlington
Rivington & Adlington
Rivington & Adlington
Rivington & Adlington
Total

Chorley Rural North
Chorley Rural North
Chorley Rural North
Chorley Rural North
Chorley Rural North
Chorley Rural North
Chorley Rural North
Chorley Rural North
Total

Clayton-le-Woods
Clayton-le-Woods
Clayton-le-Woods
Clayton-le-Woods
Clayton-le-Woods
Clayton-le-Woods
Clayton-le-Woods
Total

Chorley Rural West

Primary Schools

Chorley Central

Chorley All Saints' CofE Primary School and Nursery Unit
Duke Street Primary School

Highfield Primary School

Chorley. The Parish of St Laurence CofE Primary School
Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School. Chorley

St George's Church of England Primary School. Chorley
Chorley St James' Church of England Primary School

St Joseph's Catholic Primary School. Chorley

Gillibrand Primary School

Chorley St Mary's Catholic Primary School

Chorley St Peter's Church of England Primary School

St Gregory's Catholic Primary School. Chorley
Buckshaw Primary School

Totals

Rivington and Adlington

Rivington Foundation Primary School

Adlington St Paul's Church of England Primary School
Adlington Primary School

Anderton St Joseph's Catholic Primary School
Anderton Primary School

Totals

Chorley Rural North

St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Withnell
Brindle St James' Church of England Primary School
Brindle Gregson Lane Primary School

St Joseph's Catholic Primary School. Brindle

St Chad's Catholic Primary School

Brinscall St John's Church of England/Methodist Primary School

Abbey Village Primary School
Withnell Fold Primary School
Totals

Clayton le Woods

Lancaster Lane Community Primary School
Clayton-le-Woods Manor Road Primary School
Clayton-le-Woods Westwood Primary School

St Bede's Roman Catholic Primary School. Clayton Green
Clayton-le-Woods Church of England Primary School
Clayton Brook Primary School

Whittle-le-Woods Church of England Primary School
Totals

Chorley Rural West
Bretherton Endowed CofE Voluntary Aided Primary School

NOR

201
283
235
203
188
248
193
186
180
217
281
214
189
2818

107
182
118
174
198
779

74
69
202
97
138
212
76
96
964

208
246
183
198
170
158
250
1413

108

Capacity

210
367
279
210
210
237
209
210
210
210
300
210
210
3072

105
197
140
175
205
822

84
70
210
120
157
210
105
68
1024

210
240
210
210
240
209
239
1558

105

PAN

30
50
45
30
30
35
30
30
30
30
45
30
30
445

15
30
20
25
30
120

12
10
30
21
20
30
13
14
150

30
35
30
30
35
30
35
225

15

Projected Intakes to Reception

2015

472

96

111

208

2016

457

79

97

223

2017

433

96

119

236



Chorley Rural West Croston Trinity and St Michael's CofE / Methodist Primary School

Chorley Rural West Eccleston St Mary's Church of England Primary School
Chorley Rural West Heskin Pemberton's Church of England Primary School
Chorley Rural West Mawdesley St Peter's Church of England Primary School
Chorley Rural West SS Peter and Paul Catholic Primary School. Mawdesley
Chorley Rural West Eccleston Primary School
Total Totals

Coppull
Coppull Christ Church Charnock Richard Church of England Primary School
Coppull Coppull St John's Church of England Primary School
Coppull Coppull Parish Church of England Primary School
Coppull St Oswald's Catholic Primary School. Coppull
Coppull Coppull Primary School and Children's Centre
Total

Euxton
Euxton Euxton Church of England Voluntary Aided Primary School
Euxton Euxton St Mary's Catholic Primary School
Euxton Euxton Primrose Hill Primary School
Euxton Balshaw Lane Community Primary School
Euxton Trinity Church of England/Methodist Primary School
Total
Planning Area Secondary Schools
Chorley Southlands High School a Specialist Technology College

Holy Cross Catholic High Sch_A Specialist Science & Sports Coll
St Michael's Church of England High School
Bishop Rawstorne Church of England Academy
Albany Academy
Parklands Academy
Total

Key
NOR = Number on Roll
PAN = Published Admission Number

Additional Places Currently Commissioning

1 form of entry (30 places per year group) in Chorley Central

1 form of entry (30 places per year group) in Euxton

2 forms of entry (60 places per year group) in the secondary sector

213
208
64
93
50
172
908

176
99
194
131
200
800

217
204
269
275
1178

NOR

756
790
1116

549
1058
5188

210
210
105
90
90
210
1020

175
115
210
140
239
879

210
210
192
257
270
1139

Capacity

756
790
1116
919
549
1058
5188

30
30
15
15
15
30
150

25
20
30
20
45
140

30
30
30
40
60
190

PAN

190
165
225
180
135
220
1115

131 130 120
109 128 127
214 198 191

Projected Intakes to Year 7
2015 2016 2017 2018 2109 2020 2021

1156 1116 1173 1164 1177 1228 1139

2022

1231



